
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

ADDITIONAL ESTIMATES HEARINGS: 11 February 2013

IMMIGRATION AND CITIZENSHIP PORTFOLIO

(AE13/0195) PROGRAM – Internal Product


Senator Cash (Written) asked:

Has the Minister’s office ever sought to amend a decision by the authorised decision maker? (a) If so, on how many occasions? (b) Which FOI requests were they?


Answer:

No.
(a) Not Applicable.
(b) Not Applicable.

